Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Andreas Maspoli Fitzli	02/21/2008
J. Michael Brown	02/21/2008
Robert F. Cohen	02/21/2008
Robert Falk	02/21/2008
Tianning Xu	02/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Immersion Corporation	
Street Address:	801 Fox Lane
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12043236

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-4990
Email: cwest@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: Glenn W. Brown
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IMM289

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn W. Brown

PATENT 500480497 REEL: 020610 FRAME: 0431 00 12043

OP\$ HO

Total Attachments: 6
source=IMM289 assignment#page1.tif
source=IMM289 assignment#page2.tif
source=IMM289 assignment#page3.tif
source=IMM289 assignment#page4.tif
source=IMM289 assignment#page5.tif
source=IMM289 assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am the original, first and joint inventor, of the invention entitled:

Determining Location And Orientation Of An Object Positioned On A Surface

which i	s:	
	is attached hereto;	
\boxtimes	identified as WCSR Docket N	No. IMM289
	was filed on	as United States Application Serial No
	was filed onand designated the United St	as PCT International Application Noates.

WHEREAS, <u>Immersion Corporation</u>, having a business address at <u>801 Fox Lane</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>California 95131</u>, <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States application and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue said application to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WCSR 3842031v1

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor has affixed his signature.

1.

Peter Andreas Maspoli Fitzli

Post Office Address: 3126 Ordway St. NW, Washington, D.C. 20008-3256

Citizenship: Switzerland

before me

Personally appeared

Personally known to me Peter Andreas Maspoli Fitzli

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GAIL THERESA SIMEONE Notary Public Montgomery County Maryland

ly Commission Expires Jun 21, 2011

WCSR 3842031v1

2.

J. Michael Brown
Post Office Address: 6660 32nd Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20015
Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF

On

Tehrus W before me,

(deta)

(Name)

Personally appeared

Personally known to me J. Michael Brown
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

GAIL THERESA SIMEONE
Notary Public
Montgomery County
Maryland
My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2011

WCSR 3842031v1

3.

Robert F. Cohen

2-21-08

Date

Post Office Address: 4417 Saul Road, Kensington, Maryland 20895

Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On <u>221 08</u> before me,

Nama)

Personally appeared

Personally known to me Robert F. Cohen

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

GAIL THERESA SIMEONE
Notary Public
Montgomery County
Maryland
My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2011

4.

Role Cal

2/21/08

Robert Falk Date
Post Office Address: 504 Lincoln Avenue, Takoma Park, Maryland 20912

Citizenship: U.S.A.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Non House

On Feb-21 before me,

(date)

(Name)

Personally appeared Robert Falk

Personally known to me

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

To be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

GAIL THERESA SIMEONE
Notary Public
Montgomery County
Maryland

My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2011

Docket No. IMM289 Page 6 of 6

5.	Tianning Xu Post Office Address: 2343 Unicoi Court, Duluth, Georgia 3 Citizenship: U.S.A.		_23 - 08 Date
STAT	TE OF <u>Georgia</u>) ss. NTY OF <u>Gwinne</u> ++)		
Pers	On <u>133/c8</u> before me, <u>HY Tranning XC</u> (date) (Name) conally appeared Personally known to me Tianning Xu Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	<u>)</u>	, Notary Public
that instru	e the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrur he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and ument and the person, or the entity upon behalf of which th ument.	that by	his signature on the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARIA V. CASTELLANOS Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires March 16,2009

WCSR 3842031v1

RECORDED: 03/06/2008